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Last Name First Nam Organization E-mail Phone #s
Albertson Jeff The Seattle Times jalbertson@seattletimes.com 206-464-2304
Bannon Rick The Reflector (Battleground) rick@thereflector.com 360-723-5783
Blake Ryan The Spokesman-Review (Spokane) ryan.blake@wsu.edu 509-572-8242
Bloom Steve The Olympian sbloom@theolympian.com 360-754-5467
Boerger Emily Washington State Wire emily@washingtonstatewire.com 425-312-6432
Bremerton Kitsap Sun (Bremerton) sunnews@kitsapsun.com
Brunner Jim The Seattle Times jbrunner@seattletimes.com 206-515-5628
Camden Jim The Spokesman-Review (Spokane) jimc@spokesman.com 360-664-2598 / 509-879-7461
Camp Dee Omak Chronicle dcamp@omakchronicle.com 509-826-1110
Columbian The Columbian (Vancouver) metrodesk@columbian.com
Connelly Joel Post Alley joel@joelconnelly.com
Cornfield Jerry The Herald (Everett) jcornfield@heraldnet.com 360-352-8623 / 425-387-5167
Dudley Brier The Seattle Times bdudley@seattletimes.com 206-515-5687
Emry Dinman Columbia Basin Herald emry.dinman@wsu.edu 425-941-5829
Eskil Rick Walla Walla Union-Bulletin rickeskil@wwub.com 509-526-8309
Freeman Erin Lynnwood Times erin.freeman@lynnwoodtimes.com 425-315-6453
Goldberg Michael Washington State Wire Michael@washingtonstatewire.com
Grygiel Chris Associated Press (Seattle) cgrygiel@ap.org 206-682-1812
Gentzler Sara WA McClatchy Newspapers sgentzler@mcclatchy.com 360-754-5459
Gutman David The Seattle Times dgutman@seattletimes.com
Hansen Izumi The International Examiner hansenizumi@gmail.com 206-719-9981
Haukaas Jonathan The Reflector (Battleground) jonathan@thereflector.com 360-723-5704
Hemmingsen Jennifer The Seattle Times jhemmingsen@seattletimes.com 206-464-8235
Hemphill Russ The Wenatchee World hemphill@wenatcheeworld.com
Herald, The The Herald (Everett) newstips@heraldnet.com
Hires Brock Omak-Okanogan Co. Chronicle bhires@omakchronicle.com 509-826-1110
Hoang Mai Yakima Herald-Republic maihoang@yakimaherald.com
Hobbs Andy King County Publications ahobbs@soundpublishing.com
Higgins Mark The Seattle Times mhiggins@seattletimes.com 206-464-2094
Hunter Steve Kent Reporter shunter@soundpublishing.com
Kaiman Beth The Seattle Times bkaiman@seattletimes.com 206-464-2094
Kneedler Reilly The Wenatchee World kneedler@wenatcheeworld.com 509-885-8208
Kollar Andrew Nisqually Valley News drewkollar94@gmail.com 360-960-1503
Kunkler Aaron Sound Publishing Eastside Group aaronkunkler@gmail.com 509-307-4692
La Corte Rachel Associated Press (Olympia) rlacorte@ap.org 360-753-7222
Lynch Lynne Columbia Basin Herald editor@columbiabasinherald.com 509-765-4561, ex. 131
Markell Joanna Yakima Herald-Republic jmarkell@yakimaherald.com
Martin Jonathan The Seattle Times jmartin@seattletimes.com 206-464-2605
McMacken Jeannie Jefferson County jmcmacken@co.jefferson.wa.us
Mittge Brian The Chronicle (Centralia) news@chronline.com 360-807-8234
Morris Corey Bellevue Reporter cmorris@soundpublishing.com
Muir Pat Yakima Herald-Republic pmuir@yakimaherald.com 509-577-7693
Mullin Lloyd Port Townsend Leader lloyd@ptleader.com
Nelson David Kitsap Sun (Bremerton) dnelson@kitsapsun.com 360-415-2679
O'Sullivan Joe The Seattle Times josullivan@seattletimes.com 360-236-8268
Pohjola Jeff KOMO News jpohjola@komonews.com 206-404-5666, 206-939-3089
Porter Andy Walla Walla Union-Bulletin andyporter@wwub.com 509-526-8318
PSBJ Puget Sound Business Journal seattle@bizjournals.com
Putvin Luke Lynnwood Times luke.putvin@lynnwoodtimes.com 360-229-1926
Riley Kate The Seattle Times kriley@seattletimes.com 206-464-2260
Santos Melissa Crosscut melissa.santos@crosscut.com 206-443-4815 / 253-970-9463
SeattlePI.com Seattle PI.com newmedia@seattlepi.com 206-448-8000
Schwartz Eric The Chronicle (Centralia) eschwartz@chronline.com 360-807-8224
SeattlePI.com SeattlePI.com citydesk@seattlepi.com 206-448-8030
Shannon Brad Investigate West bradshannon360@gmail.com 360-280-5872
Shukovsky Paul Bloomberg BNA NW Correspondent pshukovsky@bna.com 206-718-0348
Sowersby Shauna Crosscut Shauna.Sowersby@crosscut.com
Spratt Meg University of Washington mspratt@uw.edu 206-679-6049
Stang John johnstang_8@hotmail.com 206-719-3799
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Stokes Sandy WA Newspaper Publishers Assn sstokes.onb@gmail.com 360-421-2269
The Daily News The Daily News (Longview) frontdoor@tdn.com
Wagoner Richard Seattle Times rwagoner@seattletimes.com
Wenatchee Wenatchee World newsroom@wenatcheeworld.com 509-665-1164
Zavala Daisy The Spokesman-Review (Spokane) daisy.zavala@wsu.edu

RADIO / TV
AAT TV Asian TV -- David Cho, President news@aattv.com 206-447-2288
AP TV West Associated Press Television West  VideoPhoenixProduction@ap.org
Banse Tom Public Radio NW News Network tbanse@kuow.org 360-352-3971 
Bay Mike TVW (Olympia) mike@tvw.org 360-529-5312 / 360-970-9662
Callanan Brian The Seattle Channel callanan.seattle@gmail.com 206-459-4292
Carlos Ed KIRO TV (Seattle) ECarlos@kiro7.com 206-728-8307
Chisa Scott TVW (Olympia) scott@tvw.org 360-529-5322 / 360-402-3864
Coleman Alan King County TV (Seattle) alan.coleman@kingcounty.gov
Conner Gary KOMO TV (Seattle) tips@komo4news.com 206-404-4337
Daniels Chris KING 5 (Seattle) cdaniels@king5.com 
de Luna Ruby KUOW (Seattle) rdeluna@kuow.org 206-616-7571
Del Rosario Simone KCPQ Q13 Fox Simone@q13fox.com
Douglas C.R. KCPQ Q13 Fox crdouglas@gmail.com
Eldridge Keith KOMO TV (Seattle) keithe@komotv.com 206-795-9961

TV Tacoma lficke@cityoftacoma.org
Funk Matt KNDU TV (Tri-Cities) news@kndu.com 509-737-6725
George Steve KELA/KMNT Radio (Centralia) stevegeorge@bicoastal.media 360-736-3321

TV Tacoma dgordon@cityoftacoma.org
Gray Jana KHQ TV (Spokane) jana.gray@khq.com 509-448-4656
Hill Kimberly King County TV (Seattle) kimberly.hill@kingcounty.gov
Hillier Andy TV Tacoma ahillier@cityoftacoma.org
Jenkins Austin Public Radio NW News Network Austin@nwnewsnetwork.org 360-352-8488
Johnson David TVW (Olympia) davidj@tvw.org 360-529-5318
KATU TV KATU TV (Portland) thedesk@katu.com 503-231-4264
KELA Radio KELA/KMNT Radio (Centralia) major@bicoastal.media 360-736-3321
KEPR TV KEPR TV (Tri-Cities) newsroom@keprtv.com 509-547-0547
KGY Radio KGY Radio (Olympia) news@kgyradio.com 360-943-1241
KIMA TV KIMA-TV (Yakima) tips@kimatv.com 509-575-0029
KING TV KING TV (Seattle) newstips@king5.com 206-448-3850
KIRO TV KIRO TV (Seattle) newstips@kiro7.com 206-728-8308
KIRO Radio KIRO Radio (Seattle) newsdesk@973kiro.com 206-726-5476
KOMO Radio KOMO Radio (Seattle) editor@komoradio.com 206-404-5666
KOMO TV KOMO TV (Seattle) tips@komo4news.com 206-404-4145
Konen Steve KIRO TV (Seattle) SKonen@kiro7.com 206-728-9682
KOIN TV KOIN TV (Portland) news@koin.com 503-464-0614
KNDO TV KNDO TV (Yakima) news@kndo.com 509-225-2323
KPTV TV KPTV TV (Portland) kptvnews@kptv.com 503-548-6550
Lanier Andrew KIRO Radio (News w Dave Ross) alanier@bonneville.com
Lenzi Frank KOMO Radio (Seattle) flenzi@fisherradio.com
McClanahan Mike TVW (Olympia) mike.mcclanahan@tvw.org 360-529-5323
Mikkelsen Drew KING TV (Seattle) dmikkelsen@king5.com 206-348-4979
Miller John TV Tacoma jmiller3@cityoftacoma.org 253-591-2007
Miller Shelby KIRO TV (Seattle) smiller@kiro7.com 206-718-9711
Nolasco Angela TVW (Olympia) angela.nolasco@tvw.org
Oehling Judy Q13 Fox TV (Seattle) judy.oehling@kcpq.com 206-674-1305
Pohjola Jeff KOMO News jpohjola@komonews.com 206-404-5666, 206-939-3089
Porter Essex KIRO Television (Seattle) eporter@kiro7.com 206-718-9615
Putney Bill KPTZ Radio (Port Townsend) billp@kptz.org
Q13 Fox Q13 Fox TV (Seattle) tips@q13fox.com 206-674-1305
Rynasiewicz James KIRO Radio (News w Dave Ross) jrynasiewicz@bonneville.com
Schueler Kelli TVW (Olympia) kelli.schueler@tvw.org 360-529-5823, 253-228-2496
Scott Hanna KIRO Radio (Seattle) hscott@bonneville.com 206-920-1176
Shaffer Robert Fox News Channel (Seattle) robert.shaffer@foxnews.com 206-770-9642
Starr Brian King County TV (Seattle) brian.starr@kingcounty.gov 206-477-0859
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Sullivan Chris KIRO Radio (Seattle) csullivan@bonneville.com
Tangney Tom KIRO Radio (Seattle) ttangney@bonneville.com 206-726-6397
Thompson Nicole KIRO Radio (Dori Monson Show) nthompson@bonneville.com
Uchikura Azusa Public Radio NW News Network auchikura@gmail.com 425.208-6651
Wang Derek Public Radio NW News Network djwang@kuow.org
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